
National Housing Authority 
Office of the Executive Engineer 

Chittagong Division 
Nasirabad, Chittagong. 

Website : www.nha.gov.bd 
Invitation for Tender (Works)  

 

Memo No:                    NHA Chittagong Div.                   Dated : 07-01-2015   
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
(Open Tendering Method) 

 

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE’S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH 
1 Ministry/Division Ministry of Housing and Public works 
2 Agency National Housing Authority. 
3 Procuring Entity Name Executive Engineer, National Housing Authority. Chittagong 
4 Procuring Entity Code Not used at present 
5 Procuring Entity District Chittagong 
6 Invitation for  Works 
7 Invitation Ref No Memo No- RvM„K/mID/13/1(2q LÛ)/794/ 
8 Date 30/12/2014 

            KEY INFORMATION 
9 Procurement Method Open Tendering Method (OTM) 

            FUNDING INFORMATION 
10 Budget and Source of Funds Self-Finance  
11 Development Partners (if applicable) Not Applicable  

            PARTICULAR INFORMATION 
12 Project / Programme Code (if applicable)  
13 Project / Programme Name (if applicable)  
14 Tender Package No. 05/2014-2015 
15 Tender Package Name As per attached package list. 
16 Tender Publication Date As published  
17 Tender Last Selling Date 27/01/2015 Time: During office hour. 
18 Tender Closing Date and Time 28/01/2015  upto 12.00 Noon  
19 Tender Opening Date and Time 28/01/2015 at 1.00 PM  
20 Name & Address of the office(s)  

- Selling Tender Document (Principal) Office of The Executive Engineer, Chittagong Division National Housing 
Authority, Chittagong. 

- Selling Tender Document (Others)  (a) Office of the Executive Engineer, Dhaka Division-1, Mirpur, Dhaka/Dhaka 
Division-2, Mohammadpur, Dhaka/Mirpur H & S Division-2, Mirpur, Dhaka/ 
Sylhet / Khulna/ Rajshahi  National Housing Authority. 

(b) Office of the Executive Engineer, E/M Division NHA Bhaban, Segunbagicha, 
Dhaka. 

 - Receiving Tender Document Office of the Executive Engineer, Chittagong Division, National Housing 
Authority, Nasirabad, Chittagong. 

 - Opening Tender Document Office of the Executive Engineer, Chittagong Division, National Housing 
Authority, Nasirabad, Chittagong. 

           INFORMATION FOR TENDERER  
21 Eligibility of Tenderer The invitation for tender is open to all eligible tenderers as mentioned below : 

 

(a) All the tenderer having general, Technical & Financial Capability as stated in 
TDS 

 

(b) All tenderers enlisted with the Employer fulfil the requirements having 
capacity may submit Tenders provided that they are otherwise qualified. 

 

(c) Eligibility of Tenderers in respect of legal technical and financial capacity 
stated in Tender data sheet (TDS) . 

22 Brief Description of Goods or Works Earth work, R.C.C work, Send filling etc. 
23 Price of Tender Document (Tk) Tk. 500.00 (Five hundred) for each lot (Non-refundable) 

 Lot No Identification of Lot Location Tender Security 
Amount (Tk) 

Completion Time in 
Weeks / Months 

24 Lot-1 Maintenance and Renovation works of 3.00 m. wide damaged 
internal road and drain in front of plot no-01 to 03, plot no-07 to 
11, plot no-12 to 27, plot no-27 to 32, plot no-72 to 90, plot no-
90 to 95, plot no-100 to 129 and plot no-129 to 134 at “I” Block 
“KUAD” project Under Chittagong Division, National Housing 
Authority, Chittagong, During The year 2014-2015. 

KUAD Tk. 54000.00 2 (Two) months 

25 Lot-2 Maintenance and Renovation works of 3.00 m. wide damaged 
internal road and drain in front of plot no-150 to 171, plot no-187 
to 205, plot no-222 to 236, plot no-227 to 241 and plot no-249 to 
266 at “I” Block “KUAD” project Under Chittagong Division, 
National Housing Authority, Chittagong, During The year 2014-
2015. 

KUAD Tk. 55000.00 2 (Two) months 

Download from www.nha.gov.bd Date: 24/09/2017



 

26 Lot-3 Maintenance and Renovation works of 3.00 m. wide damaged 
internal road and drain in front of plot no-01 to 12, plot no-37 to 
54, plot no-86 to 97, plot no-98 to 103, plot no-126 to 138, plot 
no-111 to 143, plot no-197 to 238 and plot no-238 to 259 at “J” 
Block “KUAD” project Under Chittagong Division, National 
Housing Authority, Chittagong, During The year 2014-2015. 

KUAD Tk. 83000.00 2 (Two) months 

           PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS 
27 Name of Official Inviting Tender A.Q.M Shahajalal Majumdar 
28 Designation of Official Inviting Tender Executive Engineer 
29 Address of Official Inviting Tender Chittagong Division, Chittagong. 
30 Contact details of Official Inviting Tender Phone : 031-655343 Fax 031-655343 E-mail : ee_ctg@nha.gov.bd  
31 Special Instruction :  i) The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all 

tender without assigning any reason whatsoever.  
ii) Detail information regarding tenders will be available in the Tender 

document. The tender notice will also be available in NHA web-site 
www.nha.gov.bd respectively. 

iii) Tender should be submitted in origin and duplicate and it should be 
mentioned on the cover sheet. 

 
 
 

(A.Q.M Shahajalal Majumdar) 
Executive Engineer 
Chittagong Division,  

National Housing Authority, Chittagong. 
 
Memo No:                    NHA Chittagong Div.                   Dated : 07-01-2015   
Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to ; 
1.0. Chairman, National Housing Authority, Segunbagicha, Dhaka for favour of his kind information.  
2.0. Member (Engineering & Co-ordination) / (Administration & Finance)/ (Planning, Design & Special Project)/ (Land & Asset 

Management), National Housing Authority, Segunbagicha Dhaka for favour of his kind information and wide circulation. 
3.0 The Superintending Engineer (Co-ordination & Development) /Dhaka Circle,Dhaka/ Chittagong circle, Chittagong/ Rajshahi 

Circle, Rajshahi/ Planning, Design & Special Project, Dhaka, National Housing Authority for favour of his kind information & 
wide circulation. 

4.0. Programmer, Computer cell, National Housing Authority, Segunbagicha, Dhaka. for hosting the tender notice in the web site 
of NHA. enclosed- 01 (one) CD. 

 
 
 
 
 (A.Q.M Shahajalal Majumdar) 

Executive  Engineer 
Chittagong division 

National Housing Authority 
Nasirabad, Chittagong 

 
Memo No:                    NHA Chittagong Div.                   Dated : 07-01-2015   
 
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to; 
1.0. The Executive Engineer, Dhaka Division-1, Mirpur/ Mirpur H & S Division-2, Mirpur/ Dhaka Division-2,Mohammadpur, Dhaka/ 

E/M Division, NHA, Dhaka for information and wide circulation along with 2 (Two) sets of Tender documents for Selling by 
receiving Tk. 500.00 (Five hundred) for each lot (Non-refundable) Sylhet Division, Sylhet/ Dinajpur Division, Dinajpur/ 
Rajshahi Division, Rajshahi/ Khulna Division, Khulna, National Housing Authority for information and wide circulation. Sub-
Divisional Engineer, Chittagong Sub-Division-1/2, National, Housing Authority. For information and wide circulation. 

 
2.0. The Divisional Accountant, National Housing Authority, Nasirabad, Chittagong for information. 
3.0. Cashier, National Housing Authority, Nasirabad, Chittagong for selling the tender documents along with necessary paper. 
4.0. The notice board, Chittagong Division, National Housing Authority, Nasirabad, Chittagong for general information and wide 

circulation. 
5.0. Office Copy (For Preserving in the Office of Assistant Engineer). 
 
 

 
 

 (A.Q.M Shahajalal Majumdar) 
Executive Engineer 
Chittagong Division 

National Housing Authority 
Nasirabad, Chittagong. 

 
  

Download from www.nha.gov.bd Date: 24/09/2017



National Housing Authority 
Office of the Executive Engineer 

Chittagong Division 
Nasirabad, Chittagong. 

Website : www.nha.gov.bd 
Invitation for Tender (Works)  

 

Memo No:                    NHA Chittagong Div.                   Dated : 06-01-2015   
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
(Open Tendering Method) 

 

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE’S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH 
1 Ministry/Division Ministry of Housing and Public works 
2 Agency National Housing Authority. 
3 Procuring Entity Name Executive Engineer, National Housing Authority. Chittagong 
4 Procuring Entity Code Not used at present 
5 Procuring Entity District Chittagong 
6 Invitation for  Works 
7 Invitation Ref No Memo No- RvM„K/mID/13/1(2q LÛ)/793/ 
8 Date 30/12/2014 

            KEY INFORMATION 
9 Procurement Method Open Tendering Method (OTM) 

            FUNDING INFORMATION 
10 Budget and Source of Funds Self-Finance  
11 Development Partners (if applicable) Not Applicable  

            PARTICULAR INFORMATION 
12 Project / Programme Code (if applicable)  
13 Project / Programme Name (if applicable)  
14 Tender Package No. 04/2014-2015 
15 Tender Package Name As per attached package list. 
16 Tender Publication Date As published  
17 Tender Last Selling Date 25/01/2015 Time: During office hour. 
18 Tender Closing Date and Time 26/01/2015  upto 12.00 Noon  
19 Tender Opening Date and Time 26/01/2015 at 1.00 PM  
20 Name & Address of the office(s)  

- Selling Tender Document (Principal) Office of The Executive Engineer, Chittagong Division National Housing 
Authority, Chittagong. 

- Selling Tender Document (Others)  (a) Office of the Executive Engineer, Dhaka Division-1, Mirpur, Dhaka/Dhaka 
Division-2, Mohammadpur, Dhaka/Mirpur H & S Division-2, Mirpur, Dhaka/ 
Sylhet / Khulna/ Rajshahi  National Housing Authority. 

(b) Office of the Executive Engineer, E/M Division NHA Bhaban, Segunbagicha, 
Dhaka. 

 - Receiving Tender Document Office of the Executive Engineer, Chittagong Division, National Housing 
Authority, Nasirabad, Chittagong. 

 - Opening Tender Document Office of the Executive Engineer, Chittagong Division, National Housing 
Authority, Nasirabad, Chittagong. 

           INFORMATION FOR TENDERER  
21 Eligibility of Tenderer The invitation for tender is open to all eligible tenderers as mentioned below : 

 

(a) All the tenderer having general, Technical & Financial Capability as stated 
in TDS 

 

(b) All tenderers enlisted with the Employer fulfil the requirements having 
capacity may submit Tenders provided that they are otherwise qualified. 

 

(c) Eligibility of Tenderers in respect of legal technical and financial capacity 
stated in Tender data sheet (TDS) . 

22 Brief Description of Goods or Works Earth work, R.C.C work, Send filling etc. 
23 Price of Tender Document (Tk) Tk. 500.00 (Five hundred) for each lot (Non-refundable) 

 Lot No Identification of Lot Location Tender Security 
Amount (Tk) 

Completion Time in 
Weeks / Months 

24 Lot-1 Maintenance and Renovation works of 3.00 m. wide damaged 
internal road and drain in front of plot no-308 to 322, plot no-188 
to 195, plot no-312 to 319, plot no-147 to 136, plot no-177 to 
332, plot no-120 to 226, plot no-151 to 285, plot no-125 to 113 
and plot no-244 to 252 at “M” Block “KUAD” project Under 
Chittagong Division, National Housing Authority, Chittagong, 
During The year 2014-2015. 

KUAD Tk. 70500.00 2 (Two) months 

25 Lot-2 Maintenance and Renovation works of 3.00 m. wide damaged 
internal road and drain in front of plot no-82 to 91, plot no-162 to 
188, plot no-78 to 95, plot no-46 to 66, plot no-70 to 54, plot no-
14 to 23, plot no-108 to 120 and plot no-260 to 268 at “M” Block 
“KUAD” project Under Chittagong Division, National Housing 
Authority, Chittagong, During The year 2014-2015 

KUAD Tk. 70000.00 2 (Two) months 

Download from www.nha.gov.bd Date: 24/09/2017



26 Lot-3 Maintenance and Renovation works of 3.00 m. wide damaged 
internal road and drain in front of plot no-388 to 375, plot no-362 
to 276, plot no-275 to 265, plot no-281 to 295, plot no-308 to 
322, plot no-70 to 42, plot no-103 to 107, plot no-116 to 120 and 
plot no-70 to 83 at “N” Block “KUAD” project Under Chittagong 
Division, National Housing Authority, Chittagong, During The 
year 2014-2015 

KUAD Tk. 68000.00 2 (Two) months 

           PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS 
27 Name of Official Inviting Tender A.Q.M Shahajalal Majumdar 
28 Designation of Official Inviting Tender Executive Engineer 
29 Address of Official Inviting Tender Chittagong Division, Chittagong. 
30 Contact details of Official Inviting Tender Phone : 031-655343 Fax 031-655343 E-mail : ee_ctg@nha.gov.bd  
31 Special Instruction :  i) The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all 

tender without assigning any reason whatsoever.  
ii) Detail information regarding tenders will be available in the Tender 

document. The tender notice will also be available in NHA web-site 
www.nha.gov.bd respectively. 

iii) Tender should be submitted in origin and duplicate and it should be 
mentioned on the cover sheet. 

 
 
 

(A.Q.M Shahajalal Majumdar) 
Executive Engineer 
Chittagong Division,  

National Housing Authority, Chittagong. 
 
Memo No:                    NHA Chittagong Div.                   Dated : 06-01-2015   
Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to ; 
1.0. Chairman, National Housing Authority, Segunbagicha, Dhaka for favour of his kind information.  
2.0. Member (Engineering & Co-ordination) / (Administration & Finance)/ (Planning, Design & Special Project)/ (Land & Asset 

Management), National Housing Authority, Segunbagicha Dhaka for favour of his kind information and wide circulation. 
3.0 The Superintending Engineer (Co-ordination & Development) /Dhaka Circle,Dhaka/ Chittagong circle, Chittagong/ Rajshahi 

Circle, Rajshahi/ Planning, Design & Special Project, Dhaka, National Housing Authority for favour of his kind information & 
wide circulation. 

4.0. Programmer, Computer cell, National Housing Authority, Segunbagicha, Dhaka. for hosting the tender notice in the web site 
of NHA. enclosed- 01 (one) CD. 

 
 
 
 
 (A.Q.M Shahajalal Majumdar) 

Executive  Engineer 
Chittagong division 

National Housing Authority 
Nasirabad, Chittagong 

 
Memo No:                    NHA Chittagong Div.                   Dated : 06-01-2015   
 
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to; 
1.0. The Executive Engineer, Dhaka Division-1, Mirpur/ Mirpur H & S Division-2, Mirpur/ Dhaka Division-2,Mohammadpur, Dhaka/ 

E/M Division, NHA, Dhaka for information and wide circulation along with 2 (Two) sets of Tender documents for Selling by 
receiving Tk. 500.00 (Five hundred) for each lot (Non-refundable) Sylhet Division, Sylhet/ Dinajpur Division, Dinajpur/ 
Rajshahi Division, Rajshahi/ Khulna Division, Khulna, National Housing Authority for information and wide circulation. Sub-
Divisional Engineer, Chittagong Sub-Division-1/2, National, Housing Authority. For information and wide circulation. 

 
2.0. The Divisional Accountant, National Housing Authority, Nasirabad, Chittagong for information. 
3.0. Cashier, National Housing Authority, Nasirabad, Chittagong for selling the tender documents along with necessary paper. 
4.0. The notice board, Chittagong Division, National Housing Authority, Nasirabad, Chittagong for general information and wide 

circulation. 
5.0. Office Copy (For Preserving in the Office of Assistant Engineer). 
 
 

 
 

 (A.Q.M Shahajalal Majumdar) 
Executive Engineer 
Chittagong Division 

National Housing Authority 
Nasirabad, Chittagong. 

 

 

Download from www.nha.gov.bd Date: 24/09/2017


